

# CITY OF DAHLONEGA Special Called Meeting Agenda November 21, 2019 4:00 PM

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 706-864-6133.

### CALL TO ORDER AND WELCOME APPROVAL OF AGENDA NEW BUSINESS

 Resolution Approving 2019 Municipal General Election and Special Election Results Doug Parks, City Attorney

#### **ADJOURNMENT**



## **CITY COUNCIL AGENDA REPORT**

**DATE:** November 13, 2019

TITLE: Resolution Approving 2019 Municipal General Election and Special Election

Results

**PRESENTED BY:** City Attorney, Doug Parks

#### **AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:**

Resolution 2019-14 is to approve the election results of the November 5, 2019, General Election and the Special Election for alcoholic beverage Sunday Sales.

#### **HISTORY/PAST ACTION:**

Special Election history - Ordinance 2019-20 is an Ordinance to amend the hours of operation for Class D,E and F Licenses for Sunday Alcohol sales – effective date is upon approval of the referendum question authorized by Resolution 2019-10 by a majority of the voters of the city, and upon adoption by the City Council of a resolution declaring the election results, this ordinance shall become immediately effective.

#### **FINANCIAL IMPACT:**

None

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Staff recommendation: Adopt Resolution 2019-14 – Approving 2019 Municipal General Election and Special Election Results

#### **SUGGESTED MOTIONS:**

#### **ATTACHMENTS:**

Resolution 2019-14 – Approving 2019 Municipal General Election and Special Election Results

#### **RESOLUTION 2019-14**

# Resolution Approving 2019 Municipal General Election and Special Election Results

**WHEREAS**, on the 5th day of November 2019, the City of Dahlonega regular election and special election occurred; and

**WHEREAS**, the results of those elections have been received by the City Clerk, the City Council desires to approve and record on its minutes the results from the two elections called; and

**WHEREAS**, those elections results are as set forth on the Election Summary Report attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED,** by the Mayor and Council of the City of Dahlonega and it is so ordained by the authority thereof that the election results set forth on Exhibit "A" are adopted and recorded as the results of the regular and special elections conducted on November 5, 2019.

	RESOLVED THIS	DAY OF	, 2019.
Dvv			
By:	am Norton, Mayor		
Attest	: Mary Csukas - City Clerk		

# **Election Summary Report**

## Lumpkin County

State of Georgia General Municipal Special Election November 5, 2019

Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All Races

Official and Complete

Registered Voters 2616 - Cards Cast 791 30.24	Num. Rep	100.00%				
Dahlonega CC-P4						
	Polling	ABM	AIP	PRO	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	1	1	1	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	1	1	1	1	100.0 %
Times Counted (Reg. Voters 2616)	310	33	447	1	791	30.2 %
Total Votes	300	33	428	1	762	
J. ARIEMMA	147	25	215	0	387	50.79%
J. OWENS, III	151	8	212	1	372	48.82%
Write-in Votes	2	0	1	0	3	0.39%

Dahlonega CC P5						
F	Polling	ABM	AIP	PRO	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	1	1	1	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	1	1	1	1	100.0 %
Times Counted (Reg. Voters 2616)	310	33	447	1	791	30.2 %
Total Votes	254	22	376	0	652	
J. TAYLOR (I)	241	17	370	0	628	96.32%
Write-in Votes	13	5	6	0	24	3.68%

Dahlonega CC-P6						
	Polling	ABM	AIP	PRO	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	1	1	1	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	1	1	1	1	100.0 %
Times Counted (Reg. Voters 2616)	310	33	447	1	791	30.2 %
Total Votes	300	28	431	1	760	
R. LARSON (I)	161	14	282	0	457	60.13%
D. MOYE	137	14	149	1	301	39.61%
Write-in Votes	2	0	0	0	2	0.26%

Oahlonega Sunday Sales Hours	Polling	ABM	AIP	PRO	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	1	1	1	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	1	1	1	1	100.0 %
Times Counted (Reg. Voters 2616)	310	33	447	1	791	30.2 %
Total Votes	308	30	446	1	785	
YES	219	22	343	1	585	74.52%
NO	89	8	103	0	200	25.48%

Date:11/08/19

Time:15:38:01

Page:1 of 1